Bvg R (GuNiBUS]

university INFORMATION Student Survey

Omnibus Student Opinion Survey, Fall 2016

Utah Valley University’s Institutional Research & Information department conducts a
general survey of UVU students during fall and spring semesters. During Fall 2016,
twelve thousand randomly selected UVU students were invited to participate. The
survey was administered online and ran from 10 November, 2016 through 29
November, 2016. Nine hundred and ninety students started the survey, and 960
completed it. The response rate was 8.25%. The margin of error is +/- 3%.

‘Academic Advising” block

How many times, on average, do you meet with your
Academic Advisor each semester?

n=428
61.45%
26.17%
9.11%
3.04% . 0
I 0.23%
Does not apply Less than one Probably once or Roughly 3-4 5 times or more
time twice times

Figure 1
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Please select the top 3-4 reasons you have met with your
Academic Advisor

Class scheduling IE——— 74.65%
To remove registration hold NN 52.58%
Questions about classes offered/available NN 51.17%
With questions about graduation NN 31.92%
To change major NN 27.46%
Career counseling NN 24.41%
A problem with class/teacher Il 5.16%
| have not met with my academic advisor Il 4.69%
Other (please specify) M 4.23% n=426

To withdraw from a class M 3.52%

Figure 2

Please select the top 3-4 reasons for NOT meeting with your
academic advisor

| don't have a reason to visit them. I 49.76%
| prefer to make academic decisions on my.. I 28.81%
They are booked for more than 2 weeks out. GGG 26.43%
None. | actually do visit my advisor. I 24.05%
I haven't found my advisor to be helpful. I 21.67%
They are unavailable. I—N 19.52%
They are hard to reach. . 16.43%
Other (please specify). Il 9.05%
| didn't know | had an advisor. 1 1.43%

n=420

Figure 3
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In the case you have not met with your assigned advisor, who
have you turned to on campus with your questions?

n=305
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Figure 4

Frequency | “Other” source turned to
16 Other UVU students
13 Friends/family
7 Online resources
Table 1
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How would you most prefer your advisor to be available?

Available for walk-ins I 26.4% n=416

Doesn't matter as I(;r;gazials they answer their B 25.0%
By appointment [N 20.4%

Available for walk-ins during busy times, by

appointment other times of the year B 13.5%

Doesn't matter to me M 12.0%

Other (please specify) W 2.6%

Figure 5

"Other" responses included phone, evenings, pop-in, and email

When you have come across an error while registering for
classes, who has been your first point of contact?

My assigned academic advisor IIEEEEEGEGEGGGG—_—N 44.98%
Not applicable/has never happened to me I 17.94%
One Stop mw 11.72%
A friend or another student Il 9.09%
A general advisor B 7.42%
The department to which the class belongs M 4.55%
Other (please specify) ™M 3.59% n=418

Anyone on campus | 0.72%

Figure 6

“Other” responses included: A specific person on campus, other advisors, various
offices at UVU.
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What has been your overall experience with the advising office
in the department of your major?

31.7% 35.5%
20.6%
I . 4.6%
[ ]
Excellent Good Average Poor
Figure 7

FALL 2016 STUDENT OMNIBUS SURVEY
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1.9% 5.8%
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Terrible Does not apply
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